Shenzhen Retevis Technology Co., Ltd.

Room 700, 7/F, 13-C, Zhonghaixin Science&Technology Park, No.12 Ganli 6th Road, Jihua Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: Oct. 23, 2024

Ref: Attestation Statements, US agent designation

FCC ID: 2ASNS-C2 FRN: 0028298024

Shenzhen Retevis Technology Co., Ltd. acknowledges their consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment above for which authorization is sought.

Contact: Liuye Li

Company U.S. agent: RETEVIS INC

Physical U.S. address of agent: 1733 E BROOKPORT ST, COVINA, CA 91724, United States

FRN of U.S. agent: 0033657701

Email address of U.S. agent: retevis-us@outlook.com

Phone of U.S. agent: 626-362-2594

RETEVIS INC acknowledges their obligation to accept service of process on behalf of **Shenzhen Retevis Technology Co., Ltd.**

Shenzhen Retevis Technology Co., Ltd. accepts its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

This acceptance will be in effect till the applicant decides to change the agent of service of process.

By signing this form, we confirm the above and that we are aware of the application requirements listed under §2.911(d)(7).

Sincerely,

Signature

Name: Weidong Shen

weidong shen

Titel: Manager

Shenzhen Retevis Technology Co., LTD

Signature Linge Li

Name: Liuye LI

Title: Directing Manager

RETEVIS INC